04/06/01 Rev 02
19C Series 0 to 3psi to 0 to 500psi
Low Cost, Stainless Steel Isolated Pressure Sensors
General Description
The stainless steel 19C Series devices were developed for pressure applications that involve
measurement of hostile media in harsh environments. These sensors will accommodate any media
that will not adversely attack 316 stainless steel.
These 19mm sensors are available for use with either a constant voltage or current source. They

Applications
• Industrial Controls
Ordering Information - Part # Description
19 C X X X P
 K  =  10  V dc E xc ita tion
L  =  1 .5  m A  E xc ita tion
P ressure  C onnections
C  =  C om pensated 1 =  C e ll w / B ody  O -R ing
2 =  F lush  M ount
3  =  F lush  M ount w / F lange
P ressure  R ange 4  =  1 /8-27  N P T
in  (P ) P S I 5  =  1 /4 -18  N P T
6 =  7 /16  U N F
A  =  A bsolu te  P ressure 7  =  1 /4  B S P P
G  = G auge P ressure 8  =  E uro  O -R ing
9  =  1 /4  V C R  (F em ale N ut)
ce ll
A ,G 1,2… 9 K /L
19m m
For example: Part #19C100PA4K = 19 mm Cell, Compensated, 100 psi, Absolute, 1/8NPT Port, with 10 Vdc excitation.
Sensor Systems
04/06/01 Rev 02
19C Series 0 to 3psi to 0 to 500psi SenSym/ICT
Pressure Sensor Characteristics (all devices)
Environmental Specifications
 Compensated: 0°C to +82°C Vibration: 10G at 20-2000 Hz
 Operating: -40°C to +125°C Shock: 100G for 11 msec
 Storage: -40°C to +125°C Life: 1 Million cycles minimum
   Insulation Resistance 100MΩ at 50 Vdc
Maximum Ratings (all devices)
 Voltage Version “K”: Supply Voltage VS = +15 Vdc
 Current Version “L”: Supply Current IS = +2.0 mA
Pressure Range Specifications
SenSym/ICT
PART #  *
PRESSURE
RANGE
PROOF
PRESSURE (7)
BURST
PRESSURE (8)
19C 003P G (1…9) (K/L) 0-3 psig 9 psig 15 psig
19C 005P G (1...9) (K/L) 0-5 psig 15 psig 25 psig
19C 010P G (1...9) (K/L) 0-10 psig 30 psig 30 psig
19C 015P (A/G) (1...9) (K/L) 0-15 psi 45 psi 75 psi
19C 030P (A/G) (1...9) (K/L) 0-30 psi 90 psi 150 psi
19C 050P (A/G) (1...9) (K/L) 0-50 psi 150 psi 250 psi
19C 100P (A/G) (1...9) (K/L) 0-100 psi 300 psi 500 psi
19C 200P (A/G) (1...9) (K/L) 0-200 psi 600 psi 1000 psi
19C 300P (A/G) (1...9) (K/L) 0-300 psi 900 psi 1500 psi
19C 500P (A/G) (1...9) (K/L) 0-500 psi 1200 psi 2400 psi
* Note: Parts are available in Absolute and Gauge pressure (A=Absolute, G=Gauge) and in a variety of ports (1 thru 9).
04/06/01 Rev 02
19C Series 0 to 3psi to 0 to 500psi SenSym/ICT
Performance Characteristics (1)
Characteristic Min Typical Max Units